OPTICAL MEASURING INSTRUMENTS
1OPTICAL CHANNEL SELECTOR
MN9662A/9664A/9672A/9674A
1.2 to 1.65 µm
For Automatic Switching of Optical Paths
The optical channel selector is a switching device used for outputting
the light that is inputted to the common channels to any channel.

OPTICAL MEASURING INSTRUMENTS
Ordering information
Please specify model/order number, name, and quantity when ordering.
Model/Order No. Name
Main frame
MN9662A Optical Channel Selector (1 x 8 channels)
MN9672A Optical Channel Selector (2 x 8 channels)
MN9664A Optical Channel Selector (1 x 16 channels)
MN9674A Optical Channel Selector (2 x 16 channels)
Standard accessories
Power cord: 1 pc
F0008 Fuse, 1 A (for 100/200 V mains): 2 pcs
Z0397A FC adapter caps∗ 1
B0329L Front cover: 1 pc
W1489AE MN9662A/9672A/9664A/9674A
operation manual: 1 copy
Options
MN9662A/9664A-37 FC connector (with FC adapter cap)∗ 2
MN9672A/9674A-37 FC connector (with FC adapter cap)∗ 2
MN9662A/9664A-38 ST connector (with ST adapter cap)∗ 2
MN9672A/9674A-38 ST connector (with ST adapter cap)∗ 2
MN9662A/9664A-39 DIN connector (with DIN adapter cap)∗ 2
MN9672A/9674A-39 DIN connector (with DIN adapter cap)∗ 2
MN9662A/9664A-40 SC connector (with SC adapter cap)∗ 2
MN9672A/9674A-40 SC connector (with SC adapter cap)∗ 2
MN9662A/9664A-43 HMS-10/A connector (with HMS-10/A adapter cap)∗ 2
MN9672A/9674A-43 HMS-10/A connector (with HMS-10/A adapter cap)∗ 2
Application parts
J0617B Replaceable optical adapter (FC-PC)
J0618D Replaceable optical adapter (ST)
J0618E Replaceable optical adapter (DIN)